

Press Release Approval Page

Press Release

For Immediate Release

Greg Stewart, PhD Celebrated for Dedication to the Fields of Education and Counseling

Dr. Greg Stewart lends years of expertise to his work with SonderMind, Headway, and Alma



Press Release Approval Page

Press Release

For Immediate Release

ROCKWALL, TEXAS, September 19, 2023, Greg Stewart has been included in Marquis Who's Who. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected on the basis of current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all taken into account during the selection process.

Drawing on years of professional experience in education and counseling, Dr. Stewart presently excels as an adjunct professor at John Brown University, Cornerstone University, and Grace College & Seminary and as an instructor at Regent University. Likewise, he leverages his considerable expertise as a therapist with Headway, Alma, and SonderMind, and as a counselor, coach, and consultant for Become More Counseling, Coaching & Consulting. Over the years, Dr. Stewart also worked as an executive with the Cedar Crest Hospital & Residential Treatment Center.

During the early stages of his career, Dr. Stewart gained valuable expertise as an organizational development specialist for Profiles International and as a pastor for the Lake Center Bible Church in Portage, Michigan. An expert in his field, he earned a Bachelor of Arts in organizational leadership, a Master of Divinity, and a Master of Arts in counseling from Cornerstone University in 1997, 2000, and 2003 respectively. Subsequently, Dr. Stewart expanded upon his considerable knowledge, earning a PhD in counselor education and supervision from Regent University and becoming a licensed professional counselor through the Tennessee Board of Professional Counselors and Marriage & Family Therapys, the Arkansas Board of Examiners in Counseling and Marriage & Family Therapy, the Colorado State Board of Professional Counselor Examiners, and the Texas State Board of Professional Counselors.

In light of his professional achievements, Dr. Stewart won a Leadership Award in 2003. While his career has been filled with highlights, he takes the most pride in his impressive academic accomplishments, earning two master's degrees and a PhD. He is currently in pursuit of his second PhD in theology. The cornerstone of his success lies in his efficiency and focus on what he does, whether it be in a clinical or educational setting. Looking forward, Dr. Stewart intends to complete his second PhD, write and publish books, and continue teaching, coaching, and consulting.

About Marquis Who's Who®:

Since 1899, when A. N. Marquis printed the First Edition of Who's Who in America®, Marquis Who's Who® has chronicled the lives of the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor, including politics, business, medicine, law, education, art, religion and entertainment. Marquis celebrates its 125th anniversary in 2023, and Who's Who in America® remains an essential biographical source for thousands of



Press Release Approval Page

Press Release

For Immediate Release

researchers, journalists, librarians and executive search firms around the world. Marquis® publications may be visited at the official Marquis Who's Who® website at www.marquiswhoswho.com.

Please sign off on the content of your professional narrative. We will be happy to implement requested changes; however, if we do not hear from you within 30 days of the receipt of your narrative, we will consider the piece accurate and cannot be held responsible for inaccurate information. If your narrative requires revision after you have provided approval, we will honor one additional complimentary round of changes. Any additional edits thereafter will incur a fee.

I have reviewed the above press release and approved its content.

Greg Stewart (Signature Required)

Date VIP#: 4005403616 MID#: 5403616

Your signature confirms that you have approved your press release. Marquis Who's Who Ventures LLC is hereby not responsible for any errors or omissions discovered after the receipt of your authorization. Please scan and email this page to <u>EC@marquisww.com</u>, fax the signed release to (908) 356-0184, or mail it to Marquis Who's Who 350 RXR Plaza, Uniondale, NY 11556.